19.09.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

80
126
40
125
167
61

106
20
151
152
116
272

80
126
193
123
125

40

106
146
121
152
161
116

80
106
146
152

Jack Keeton
Dennis Watson
Howard Jarman
Robert Chapman
Bill McLellan

lan Ramsay

Hamish Buchanan
Dave Nelson
Laurie Bunyan
James Begley
Mick Reilly

Hugh Johnstone

Jack Keeton
Dennis Watson
John Dudgeon
James McCulloch
Robert Chapman
Howard Jarman

Hamish Buchanan
James Gordon
Pete Malone
James Begley
Dave McCulloch
Mick Reilly

Jack Keeton
Hamish Buchanan
James Gordon
James Begley
N/A

N/A
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 107
2nd 9
3rd 104
4th 70
5th 36
6th 31
7th 6
8th 75
Heat 2
1st 31
2nd 9
3rd 70
4th 107
5th 104
6th 119
7th 41
8th 94
Heat 3
1st 27
2nd 36
3rd 6
4th 70
5th 119
6th 31
7th 55
8th 75
Final
1st 85
2nd 9
3rd 36
4th 107
5th 119
6th 27
7th 55
8th 6

Malcolm Paterson
John Duncker
Ronnie Nisbet
Andy Davidson
Billy McCourt
Tenant Douglas
Walter Brown

Bill Crawford

Tenant Douglas
John Duncker
Andy Davidson
Malcolm Paterson
Ronnie Nisbet
Alan Neilson
Gordon McDougall
Vic Russell

Thomas Wallace
Billy McCourt
Walter Brown
Andy Davidson
Alan Neilson
Tenant Douglas
Bob Morton

Bill Crawford

Sam Page

John Duncker
Billy McCourt
Malcolm Paterson
Alan Neilson
Thomas Wallace
Bob Morton
Walter Brown

Hot Rods
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Demo
1st Les Kay

80
106
146
126
152

20

40
125
121
193
151
116
123
161
167

61
272

23

50
101
110
120
135
136
144
163
165
195
196
231
275
290
308
147

34 cars ht1

Jack Keeton 6 6 10
Hamish Buchanan 6 6 8
James Gordon 6
Dennis Watson 5 5

James Begley
Dave Nelson 5
Howard Jarman
Robert Chapman 3 2

Pete Malone 4
John Dudgeon 4
Laurie Bunyan
Mick Reilly 2 1
James McCulloch 3
Dave McCulloch 2
Bill McLellan 2

lan Ramsay 1

Hugh Johnstone 1

Dougie Farrer

Bill Butler

David Kelly

Ashley Reith

Harry Harris

Kenneth Bunyan

George Wotherspoon

James McNeill

Donald Keddie

Alan Brash

Andy Johnstone

Kenny Ireland

Richard Roy

Ralph Sibbald

John Wightman

Robert Scott

David Neil
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ht2 ht3 ht4 final total

22
20
11
10
10

a
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107
36
31
27
70
85

119

104

55
41
75
94
12
49
90
115

64
171

21 cars ht1 ht2 ht3 final total
John Duncker 8 8 12 28
Malcolm Paterson 12 5 8 25
Billy McCourt 4 8 10 22
Tenant Douglas 3 12 3 18
Thomas Wallace 12 4 16
Andy Davidson 5 6 5 16
Sam Page 15 15
Alan Neilson 3 4 6 13
Ronnie Nisbet 6 4 10
Walter Brown 2 6 1 9
Bob Morton 2 2 4
Gordon McDougall 2 2
Bill Crawford 1 1 2
Vic Russell 1 1
Bob Buchanen 0
Eric Moore 0
James McCellan 0
David Morris 0

3 cars

John Harvey
Les Kay

Tommy Davidson




24.09.71

ARMADALE

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

80 Buster Keeton
299 Davy Philp

196 Kenny Ireland
118 Johnny Davidson
248 Eddy Stevenson
61 lan Ramsay

106 Hamish Buchanan
125 Robert Chapman
199 Ronald McLeod
207 Bert Stevens

N/A

N/A

106 Hamish Buchanan
23 Doug Farrer
125 Robert Chapman
207 Bert Stevens
61 lan Ramsay

N/A

80 Buster Keeton

106 Hamish Buchanan

196 Kenny Ireland

118 Johnny Davidson

125 Robert Chapman
N/A
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st E364
2nd E320
3rd 104
4th 9
5th 107
6th E234
7th 81
8th 55
Heat 2
1st E364
2nd E320
3rd 104
4th 107
5th 9
6th E234
7th 70
8th 55
Heat 3
1st E320
2nd E364
3rd 104
4th 9
5th E234
6th 81
7th 70
8th 55
Final
1st E364
2nd E320
3rd 9
4th 81
5th 70
6th 55
7th E234
8th 6

Tony May

Dave Pierce
Ronnie Nisbet
John Duncker
Malcolm Paterson
Nigel Fox

Bill Pullar

Bob Morton

Tony May

Dave Pierce
Ronnie Nisbet
Malcolm Paterson
John Duncker
Nigel Fox

Andy Davidson
Bob Morton

Dave Pierce
Tony May
Ronnie Nisbet
John Duncker
Nigel Fox

Bill Pullar
Andy Davidson
Bob Morton

Tony May

Dave Pierce
George MacMillan
Bill Pullar

Andy Davidson
Bob Morton

Nigel Fox

Walter Brown

-
N

- NDWhs oo

-
N

- NDNWhH oo O

g
N

- NDWwhs oo

“ NP0 O

106
80
196
118
125
23
299
61
207
248
40
135
165
167
168
175
183
187
194
199
235
247
250
275
281
305
311
312
313

29 cars ht1 ht2 ht3 ht4 final total
Hamish Buchanen 6 6 8
Buster Keeton 6 10
Kenny Ireland 4 6 10
Johnny Davidson 3 4 7
Robert Chapman 4 2
Hamish Buchanen 5
David Philp 5
lan Ramsay 1 2
Bert Stevens 3
Eddy Stevenson 2

Howie Jarman
Kenneth Bunyan
Alan Brash
Johnny Davidson
Thomas Murray
N/A

David Philp

N/A

Duncan Muir
Ronald McLeod
Jock Robertson
Innes McRitchie
James Weir
Ralph Sibbald
Jim Harris
James Turner
Billy Coull

N/A

N/A

16 cars

20 E364 Tony May
16 E320 Dave Pierce

OO0 000000000000 O0ODODODOoOO MNMNWWLULILUOGLO

9
104
81
E234
70
107
55
6
3
5
10
12
41
49

Malcolm Paterson
Ronnie Nisbet

Bill Pullar

Nigel Fox

Andy Davidson
Malcolm Paterson
Bob Morton

Bill Crawford
Colin Redmond
George MacMillan
John Duncker
Eric Moore
Gordon McDougall
Eric Moore

ht1
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final total
15 47
12 40
10 24
18
8 13
2 12
6 10
9
4 7
1 1
0
0
0
0
0
0




26.09.71

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 152 James Begley
3rd 125 Robert Chapman
4th 40 Howard Jarman
5th 207 Bert Stevens
6th 116 Mick Reilly

Heat 2
1st 23 Dougie Farrer
2nd 61 Ilan Ramsay
3rd 193 John Dudgeon
4th 146 James Gordon
5th 82 Alex Baxter
6th 299 David Philp

Heat 3
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 80 Jack Keeton
3rd 152 James Begley
4th 40 Howard Jarman
5th 125 Robert Chapman
6th 163 Donald Keddie

Heat 4
1st 23 Dougie Farrer
2nd 118 Johnny Davidson
3rd 193 John Dudgeon
4th 82 Alex Baxter
5th 147 David Neil
6th 172 Sonny Bennie

Final

1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 146 James Gordon
3rd 152 James Begley

4th 118 Johnny Davidson
5th 299 David Philp

6th N/A

- NDNWrOao = NDNWhr,Ooo - NDNWrOaao = NDNWh~OO

-
o

- N~ O O

Superstox

Heat 1
1st 51 William Mitchell
2nd 12 James McCellan
3rd 27 Colin Redmond
4th 10 Bob Buchanen
5th 90 Thomas Wallace
6th 3 lan Boyd
7th 77
8th N/A

UK Challenge Cup
1st E364 Tony May
2nd E319 Denny Pearson
3rd 70 Andy Davidson
4th 94 Vic Russell
5th 107 Malcolm Paterson
6th E320 Dave Pierce
7th E17 Roy Eaton
8th N/A

Heat 2
1st E319 Denny Pearson
2nd E17 Roy Eaton
3rd 104 Ronnie Nisbet
4th E364 Tony May
5th 70 Andy Davidson
6th 51 William Mitchell
7th E221 Derrick Warwick Jnr
8th E40 Derrick Warwick

Heat 3
1st 107 Malcolm Paterson
2nd E320 Dave Pierce
3rd 94 Vic Russell
4th 55 Bob Morton
5th 81 Bill Pullar
6th 6 Walter Brown
7th E234 Nigel Fox
8th 145 Ron Anderson

Final

1st 94 Vic Russell

2nd E319 Denny Pearson
3rd 81 Bill Pullar

4th 51 William Mitchell
5th 55 Bob Morton

6th 107 Malcolm Paterson
7th E320 Dave Pierce

8th 104 Ronnie Nisbet
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106
152
23
146
118
193
40
125
61
80
82
299
147
207
116
163
172
58
65
101
103
105
110
121
126
135
144
151
157
162
165
167
186
195
196
200
235
247
261
267
275
284
290
295
296
308
310
313

48 cars

Hamish Buchanan

James Begley
Dougie Farrer
James Gordon
Johnny Davidson
John Dudgeon
Howard Jarman
Robert Chapman
lan Ramsay
Jack Keeton
Alex Baxter
David Philp
David Neil

Bert Stevens
Mick Reilly
Donald Keddie
Sonny Bennie
Gus Ellis

David Wylie
David Kelly
Robert Dow
Bob Smith
Ashley Reith
Pete Malone
Dennis Watson
Kenneth Bunyan
James McNeill
Laurie Bunyan

Norman McDonald

Dave McCulloch
Alan Brash

Bill McLellan
Andrew McLellan
Andy Johnstone
Kenny Ireland
Adrian Armit
Jock Robertson
Innes McRitchie
Bob Hamilton
William Blair
Ralph Sibbald
Samuel Elder
John Wightman
Bobby Munro
Bobby Munro
Robert Scott
Earl Ogg

Billy Coull

ht1

6
5

w

ht2 ht3 ht4 final total

6 10 22
4 6 15
6 6 12
3 8 11
5 4
4 4
3
2
5
5
3
1 2
2
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32 cars

E319 Denny Pearson
94 Vic Russell
51 William Mitchell
107 Malcolm Paterson
E364 Tony May
70 Andy Davidson
81 Bill Pullar
E320 Dave Pierce
55 Bob Morton
E17 Roy Eaton
12 Bob Buchanen
104 Ronnie Nisbet
27 Thomas Wallace
10 lan Boyd
90 James McCellan
3 Colin Redmond
6 Walter Brown
E221 Derrick Warwick Jnr
E234 Nigel Fox
77 James Dickson
145 Ron Anderson
E40 Derrick Warwick
5 George MacMillan
9 John Duncker
31 Tenant Douglas
36 Billy McCourt
41 Gordon McDougall
49 Eric Moore
75 Bill Crawford
115 David Morris
119 Alan Neilson
E294 Geoff Goddard

ht1 UKCC ht2 ht3 final total

12 12 12 36

8 6 15 29

12 3 8 23
6 12 4 22

15 5 20

10 4 14

4 10 14

4 8 2 14

5 6 11

2 8 10

8 8
6 1 7

6 6
5 5
4 4
3 3
3 3

2 2

2 2

2 2
1 1

1 1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0




01.10.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

106
118
165
167
194
275

106
118
165
40
299
207

106
118
207
246
299
194

106
118
207
248
250

ARMADALE

Hamish Buchanan
Johnny Davidson
Alan Brash

Bill McLellan
Duncan Muir
Ralph Sibbald

Hamish Buchanan
Johnny Davidson
Alan Brash
Howard Jarman
David Philp

Bert Stevens

Hamish Buchanan
Johnny Davidson
Bert Stevens
Chuck Law

David Philp
Duncan Muir

Hamish Buchanan
Johnny Davidson
Bert Stevens
Eddy Stevenson
James Weir

N/A
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 104
2nd 107
3rd 9
4th 81
5th 5
6th 12
7th 6
8th 49
Heat 2
1st 107
2nd 104
3rd 12
4th 81
5th 55
6th 6
7th 49
8th 75
Heat 3
1st 104
2nd 107
3rd 81
4th 5
5th 145
6th 75
7th 49
8th 10
Final
1st 12
2nd 81
3rd 5
4th 49
5th 104
6th 3
7th 145
8th 6

Ronnie Nisbet
Malcolm Paterson
John Duncker

Bill Pullar

George MacMillan
Bob Buchannan
Walter Brown
Eric Moore

Malcolm Paterson
Ronnie Nisbet
Bob Buchanen
Bill Pullar

Bob Morton
Walter Brown
Eric Moore

Bill Crawford

Ronnie Nisbet
Malcolm Paterson
Bill Pullar

George MacMillan
Ron Anderson
Bill Crawford

Eric Moore

lan Boyd

Bob Buchanen
Bill Pullar

George MacMillan
Eric Moore
Ronnie Nisbet
Colin Redmond
Ron Anderson
Walter Brown
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106
118
207
165
248
299
40
167
194
246
250
275
23
125
135
150
183
195
199
252
290
294
305
309
315

24 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Johnny Davidson
Bert Stevens
Alan Brash
Eddy Stevenson
David Philp
Howie Jarman
Bill McLellen
Duncan Muir
Chuck Law
James Weir
Ralph Sibbald
Doug Farrer
Robert Chapman
Kenneth Bunyan
Sam Owens
John Brady
Andy Johnstone
Ronald McLeod
Thomas Blandford
John Wightman
#N/A
James Turner
Morton Brown
Hamish Irvine

ht1

6
5

4

w

ht2 ht3 ht4 final total
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104
81
107
12

49

145

55
75
10
31
115

15 cars

Ronnie Nisbet

Bill Pullar
Malcolm Paterson
Bob Buchannan
George MacMillan
Eric Moore
Walter Brown
John Duncker
Ron Anderson
Colin Redmond
Bob Morton

Bill Crawford

lan Boyd

Tennant Douglas
Dave Morris

ht1
1
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ON=5h WOoOLOLG

ht2
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final total
6 38
12 28
28
15 24
10 19
8 13
1 6
6
2 6
4 4
4
4
1
0
0




03.10.71

Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 106 Hamish Buchanan

2nd 80 Jack Keeton

3rd 23 Dougie Farrer

4th 82 Alex Baxter

5th 121 Pete Malone

6th 110 Ashley Reith
Heat 2

1st 123 James McCulloch

2nd 152 James Begley

3rd 161 Dave McCulloch

4th 40 Howard Jarman

5th 193 John Dudgeon

6th 196 Kenny Ireland
Heat 3

1st 23 Dougie Farrer

2nd 110 Ashley Reith

3rd 116 Mick Reilly

4th 165 Alan Brash

5th 163 Donald Keddie

6th 82 Alex Baxter
Heat 4

1st 83 John Paterson

2nd 193 John Dudgeon

3rd 152 James Begley

4th 144 James McNeill

5th 196 Kenny Ireland

6th 50 Bill Butler

East of Scotland Championship

1st 23 Dougie Farrer

2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan
3rd 80 Jack Keeton

4th 83 John Paterson
5th 165 Alan Brash

6th 152 James Begley
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 107
2nd 9
3rd 6
4th 81
5th 31
6th 12
7th 70
8th 27
Heat 2
1st 104
2nd 75
3rd 12
4th 5
5th 70
6th 49
7th 36
8th 115
Heat 3
1st 104
2nd 31
3rd 81
4th 6
5th 145
6th 55
7th 75
8th 5
Final
1st 31
2nd 104
3rd 70
4th 9
5th 145
6th 6
7th 81
8th 5

Malcolm Paterson
John Duncker
Walter Brown

Bill Pullar

Tenant Douglas
Bob Buchanen
Andy Davidson
Thomas Wallace

Ronnie Nisbet

Bill Crawford

Bob Buchanen
George MacMillan
Andy Davidson
Eric Moore

Billy McCourt
David Morris

Ronnie Nisbet
Tenant Douglas
Bill Pullar

Walter Brown
Ron Anderson
Bob Morton

Bill Crawford
George MacMillan

Tenant Douglas
Ronnie Nisbet
Andy Davidson
John Duncker
Ron Anderson
Walter Brown

Bill Pullar

George MacMillan

Hot Rods
Demo
12  1st 130
8 2nd 21
6 3rd 64
5  4th 0
4
3
2
1
12
8
6
5
4
3
2
1
12
8
6
5
4
3
2
1
15
12
10
8
6
4
2
1

Malcolm Watt

John Kirk
Les Kay
John Harvey

23
106
80
83
152
193
110
123
165
82
116
161
40
144
196
121
163
50
53
58
103
105
118
125
129
135
136
147
151
162
167
172
183
186
207
222
231
235
261
271
284
289
290
293
299
310

46 cars ht1

Dougie Farrer
Hamish Buchanan
Jack Keeton

John Paterson 6
James Begley 5 4
John Dudgeon 2 5
Ashley Reith 1 5
James McCulloch 6

Alan Brash 3 2
Alex Baxter 3 1

Mick Reilly

Dave McCulloch 4

Howard Jarman
James McNeill
Kenny Ireland 1

Pete Malone 2

Donald Keddie 2
Bill Butler 1
Thomas Farrer

Gus Ellis

Robert Dow

Bob Smith

Johnny Davidson

Robert Chapman

Alfred Clark

Kenneth Bunyan

George Wotherspoon

David Neil

Laurie Bunyan

Malcolm Chesher

Bill McLellan

Sonny Bennie

John Brady

Andrew McLellan

Bert Stevens

Fraser Dunlop

Richard Roy

Jock Robertson

Bob Hamilton

John Myles

Samuel Elder

Robert Blackie

John Wightman

William Geckie

David Philp

Earl Ogg

6 10
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ht2 ht3 ht4 final total

20
14
11
10
10

N
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104
31

70

81
107
75
145
12

49
55
36
27
115

10
43
51
77
85
89
90
94
181

130
21
64

30 cars ht1 ht2 ht3

Ronnie Nisbet 12 12 12
Tenant Douglas 4 8 15
John Duncker 8 8
Andy Davidson 2 4 10
Walter Brown 6 4
Bill Pullar 5 2
Malcolm Paterson 12

Bill Crawford 8
Ron Anderson 4 6
Bob Buchanen 3 6

George MacMillan 5 1 1
Eric Moore 3

Bob Morton 3

Billy McCourt 2

Thomas Wallace 1

David Morris 1

Colin Redmond

lan Boyd

Tammy Elder

William Mitchell

James Dickson

Sam Page

lan Fitzsimmons

James McCellan

Vic Russell

William Justice

o O

N

4 cars
Malcolm Watt
John Kirk
Les Kay
John Harvey

final total

36
27
16
16
15
13
12
10
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08.10.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

80
299
106
248
125
165

80
106
118
248

40

299
40
118
248
314
135

106
118
125
40
248
183

ARMADALE

Jack Keeton
David Philp
Hamish Buchanan
Eddy Stevenson
Robert Chapman
Alan Brash

Jack Keeton
Hamish Buchanan
Johnny Davidson
Eddy Stevenson
Howard Jarman

David Philp
Howard Jarman
Johnny Davidson
Eddy Stevenson
George Spalding
Kenneth Bunyan

Hamish Buchanan
Johnny Davidson
Robert Chapman
Howard Jarman
Eddy Stevenson
John Brady

= NDNWh,ooao - NDNWhrOOOOoO = NDWhr,Ooo
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 104
2nd 6
3rd 12
4th 70
5th 145
6th 81
7th 5
8th 75
Heat 2
1st 104
2nd 145
3rd 70
4th 81
5th 6
6th 12
7th 55
8th 5
Heat 3
1st 104
2nd 81
3rd 12
4th 145
5th 5
6th 70
7th 55
8th 6
Final
1st 104
2nd 145
3rd 12
4th 70
5th 55
6th 5
7th 9
8th 114

Ronnie Nisbet
Walter Brown
Bob Buchanen
Andy Davidson
Ron Anderson
Bill Pullar

George MacMillan
Bill Crawford

Ronnie Nisbet
Ron Anderson
Andy Davidson
Bill Pullar

Walter Brown
Bob Buchanen
Bob Morton
George MacMillan

Ronnie Nisbet

Bill Pullar

Bob Buchanen
Ron Anderson
George MacMillan
Andy Davidson
Bob Morton
Walter Brown

Ronnie Nisbet
Ron Anderson
Bob Buchanen
Andy Davidson
Bob Morton
George MacMillan
John Duncker
Mike Moran

Hot Rods
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Demo
1st

21

john Kirk

106
118
80
40
248
299
125
314
135
165
183
140
150
166
167
194
207
250
263
265
306
315
316
344

24 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Johnny Davidson
Jack Keeton
Howard Jarman
Eddy Stevenson
Dave Philp
Robert Chapman
George Spalding
Kenneth Bunyan
Alan Brash

John Brady

Billy Wait

Sam Owens

Jim Sharp

Bill McLellan
Duncan Muir
Bert Stevens
James Weir

Bill Brown
William Blair
Lance Twaddle
Hamish Irvine
Ronald Berry
William Plank

ht1

4

6

a1 W

5
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10
8

4
2

ht2 ht3 ht4 final total

19
16
12
11
11
11
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104
145
12
70
81
6
5
55
9
75
114
3
10
33

14 cars

Ronnie Nisbet
Ron Anderson
Bob Buchanen
Andy Davidson
Bill Pullar
Walter Brown
George MacMillan
Bob Morton
John Duncker
Bill Crawford
Mike Moran
Colin Redmond
lan Boyd
Robert Foster

ht3

NSHs=0WOoO OO

final total
15 51
12 29
10 25
8 22
16
13
4 11
6 10
2 2
1
1 1
0
0
0




10.10.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

23
80
196
162
106
118

152
106
80
40
293
58

23
83
50
163
82
200

299
83
65
40

118

146

23
80
83
50
40

Dougie Farrer
Jack Keeton
Kenny Ireland
Malcolm Chesher
Hamish Buchanan
Johnny Davidson

James Begley
Hamish Buchanan
Jack Keeton
Howard Jarman
William Geckie
Gus Ellis

Dougie Farrer
John Paterson
Bill Butler
Donald Keddie
Alex Baxter
Adrian Armit

David Phillip
John Paterson
David Wylie
Howard Jarman
Johnny Davidson
James Gordon

Dougie Farrer
Jack Keeton
John Paterson
Bill Butler
Howard Jarman
N/A
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 107
2nd 104
3rd 119
4th 6
5th 145
6th 5
7th 49
8th 114
Heat 2
1st 6
2nd 31
3rd 70
4th 145
5th 9
6th 81
7th 94
8th 51
Heat 3
1st 104
2nd 85
3rd 70
4th 107
5th 31
6th 119
7th 94
8th 51
Final
1st 85
2nd 51
3rd 9
4th 119
5th 104
6th 94
7th 70
8th 31

Malcolm Paterson
Ronnie Nisbet
Alan Neilson
Walter Brown
Ron Anderson
George MacMillan
Eric Moore
Michael Moran

Walter Brown
Tenant Douglas
Andy Davidson
Ron Anderson
John Duncker
Bill Pullar

Vic Russell
William Mitchell

Ronnie Nisbet
Sam Page

Andy Davidson
Malcolm Paterson
Tenant Douglas
Alan Neilson

Vic Russell
William Mitchell

Sam Page
William Mitchell
John Duncker
Alan Neilson
Ronnie Nisbet
Vic Russell
Andy Davidson
Tenant Douglas

Hot Rods
Demo

12 1st
8 2nd 21
6

5

4

3

2

1

12

8

6

5

4

3

2

1

12

8

6

5

4

3

2

1

15

12

10

8

6

4

2

1

130 Malcolm Watt

John Kirk

23
80
83
40
50
106
152
299
65
196
118
162
163
82
293
58
146
200
161
61
105
110
116
121
123
125
126
135
136
144
147
151
157
165
167
182
183
185
186
193
194
231
235
271
284
295
310
315
316

49 cars ht1

Dougie Farrer 6 6 10
Jack Keeton 5 4
John Paterson 5
Howard Jarman 3

Bill Butler 4
Hamish Buchanan 2
James Begley

David Phillip 6
David Wylie 4
Kenny Ireland 4

Johnny Davidson 1 2
Malcolm Chesher 3
Donald Keddie

Alex Baxter 2
William Geckie 2

Gus Ellis
James Gordon 1
Adrian Armit 1
Dave McCulloch

lan Ramsay

Bob Smith

Ashley Reith

Mick Reilly

Pete Malone

James McCulloch

Robert Chapman

Dennis Watson

Kenneth Bunyan

George Wotherspoon

James McNeill

David Neil

Laurie Bunyan

Norman McDonald

Alan Brash

Bill McLellan

Gordon Edwards

John Brady

Peter Moran

Andrew McLellan

John Dudgeon

Duncan Muir

Richard Roy

Jock Robertson

John Myles

Samuel Elder

Bobby Munro

Earl Ogg

Hamish Irvine

Ronald Berry

W o
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ht2 ht3 ht4 final total

22

104
85

107
119

51
70
31
145
94

81
49
114
10
12
27
36
42
75
78
80
90

130
21

26 cars ht1 ht2 ht3 final total
Ronnie Nisbet 8 12 6 26
Sam Page 8 15 23
Walter Brown 5 12 17
Malcolm Paterson 12 5 17
Alan Neilson 6 3 8 17
John Duncker 4 10 14
William Mitchell 1 1 12
Andy Davidson 6 6 2
Tenant Douglas 8 4 1
Ron Anderson 4 5
Vic Russell 2 2 4
George MacMillan 3
Bill Pullar 3
Eric Moore
Michael Moran 1
lan Boyd

Bob Buchanen
Thomas Wallace
Billy McCourt
Brian Elder

Bill Crawford
James Dickson
James Dickson
James McCellan

2 cars
Malcolm Watt
John Kirk
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15.10.71 ARMADALE 18 cars ht1 ht2 ht3 ht4 final total 12 cars ht1 ht2 ht3 final total

Saloon Stocks Superstox Hot Rods 248 Eddy Stevenson 3 6 10 19 9 John Duncker 12 8 12 6 38
Heat 1 Heat 1 Demo 106 Hamish Buchanan 5 5 3 4 17 81 Bill Pullar 5 4 6 15 30
1st 83 John Paterson 6 1st 9 John Duncker 12 1st 130 Malcolm Watt 40 Howard Jarman 4 1 2 8 15 104 Ronnie Nisbet 6 12 8 4 30
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan 5 2nd 145 Ron Anderson 8 118 Johnny Davidson 3 4 5 2 14 5 George MacMillan 4 5 1 12 22
3rd 40 Howard Jarman 4 3rd 104 Ronnie Nisbet 6 83 John Paterson 6 6 12 145 Ron Anderson 8 3 10 21
4th 118 Johnny Davidson 3 4th 81 Bill Pullar 5 80 Jack Keeton 6 6 6 Walter Brown 2 5 7 14
5th 140 Billy Wait 2 5th 5 George MacMillan 4 125 Robert Chapman 4 1 5 12 Bob Buchanen 2 6 4 12
6th N/A 1 6th 55 Bob Morton 3 140 Eddy Stevenson 2 2 49 Eric Moore 3 8 11
7th 12 Bob Buchanen 2 275 Ralph Sibbald 2 2 55 Bob Morton 2 2 7
8th 42 Brian Elder 1 167 Bill McLellan 0 42 Brian Elder 1 1 2
183 John Brady 0 3 Colin Redmond 0
Heat 2 Heat 2 207 Bert Stevens 0 10 lan Boyd 0
1st 80 Jack Keeton 6 1st 104 Ronnie Nisbet 12 235 Jocky Robertson 0
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan 5 2nd 9 John Duncker 8 250 James Weir 0
3rd 118 Johnny Davidson 4 3rd 12 Bob Buchanen 6 263 Bill Brown 0
4th 248 Eddy Stevenson 3 4th 5 George MacMillan 5 273 Mathew MacKay 0
5th 275 Ralph Sibbald 2 5th 81 Bill Pullar 4 314 George Spalding 0
6th 40 Howard Jarman 1 6th 145 Ron Anderson 3 316 Ronald Berry 0
7th 6 Walter Brown 2
8th 42 Brian Elder 1
Heat 3 Heat 3
1st 248 Eddy Stevenson 6 1st 9 John Duncker 12
2nd 118 Johnny Davidson 5 2nd 104 Ronnie Nisbet 8
3rd 125 Robert Chapman 4 3rd 81 Bill Pullar 6
4th 106 Hamish Buchanan 3 4th 6 Walter Brown 5
5th 40 Howard Jarman 2 5th 12 Bob Buchanen 4
6th N/A 1 6th 49 Eric Moore 3
7th 55 Bob Morton 2
Final 8th 5 George MacMillan 1
1st 248 Eddy Stevenson 10
2nd 40 Howard Jarman 8 Final
3rd 83 Hamish Buchanan 6 ist 81 Bill Pullar 15
4th 106 John Paterson 4 2nd 5 George MacMillan 12
5th 118 Johnny Davidson 2 3rd 145 Ron Anderson 10
6th 125 Robert Chapman 1 4th 49 Eric Moore 8
5th 9 John Duncker 6
6th 104 Ronnie Nisbet 4
7th 55 Bob Morton 2
8th N/A 1




17.10.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

316
106
207
125
23
144

344
118
116
194
40
219

23
125
83
140
106
50

152
40
151
161
65
105

316
140
151
40
152
61

Ronald Berry
Hamish Buchanan
Bert Stevens
Robert Chapman
Dougie Farrer
James McNeill

William Plank
Johnny Davidson
Mick Reilly
Duncan Muir
Howard Jarman
Derek Mackie

Dougie Farrer
Robert Chapman
John Paterson
Billy Wait

Hamish Buchanan
Bill Butler

James Begley
Howard Jarman
Laurie Bunyan
Dave McCulloch
David Wylie
Bob Smith

Ronald Berry
Billy Wait
Laurie Bunyan
Howard Jarman
James Begley
lan Ramsay
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 94
2nd 85
3rd 104
4th 107
5th 81
6th 75
7th 55
8th 6
Heat 2
1st 55
2nd 70
3rd 6
4th 94
5th 90
6th 12
7th 89
8th 10
Heat 3
1st 107
2nd 9
3rd 70
4th 119
5th 36
6th 49
7th 42
8th 74
Final
1st 85
2nd 107
3rd 75
4th 55
5th 119
6th 36
7th 42
8th 10

Vic Russell

Sam Page
Ronnie Nisbet
Malcolm Paterson
Bill Pullar

Bill Crawford

Bob Morton
Walter Brown

Bob Morton
Andy Davidson
Walter Brown
Vic Russell
James McCellan
Bob Buchanen
lan Fitzsimmons
lan Boyd

Malcolm Paterson
John Duncker
Andy Davidson
Alan Neilson

Billy McCourt
Eric Moore

Brian Elder

Alex McFadyen

Sam Page
Malcolm Paterson
Bill Crawford

Bob Morton

Alan Neilson

Billy McCourt
Brian Elder

lan Boyd

Hot Rods
Demo
12 1st 64
8 2nd 130
6 3rd 11
5 4th 99
4
3
2
1
12
8
6
5
4
3
2
1
12
8
6
5
4
3
2
1
15
12
10
8
6
4
2
1

Les Kay
Malcolm Watt
N/A

James Jackson

316
40
140
151
23
125
152
106
344
118
83
116
207
161
194
65
50
61
105
144
219
103
107
146
157
165
166
167
185
195
196
200
258
261
265
286
290
291
295
299
315
318
320
325

44 cars
Ronald Berry
Howard Jarman
Billy Wait
Laurie Bunyan
Dougie Farrer
Robert Chapman
James Begley
Hamish Buchanan
William Plank
Johnny Davidson
John Paterson
Mick Reilly
Bert Stevens
Dave McCulloch
Duncan Muir
David Wylie
Bill Butler
lan Ramsay
Bob Smith
James McNeill
Derek Mackie
Robert Dow
N/A
James Gordon
Norman McDonald
Alan Brash
Jim Sharp
Bill McLellan
Peter Moran
Andy Johnstone
Kenny Ireland
Adrian Armit
Alistair Hutchison
Bob Hamilton
William Blair

ht1

6

N

Alexander Cunninham

John Wightman
Leslley Willocks
Bobby Munro
David Philp
Hamish Irvine
James Law
Robin Borthwick
Bill Cunningham

ht2 ht3 ht4 final total

»

o

5

10 16
4 11
8 11
6 10
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107
85
55
94
70
75

119

36

104
42
81
90
12
49
10
89
74

17
27
29
31
33
39
84
145

11
21
64
99
130

34 cars

Malcolm Paterson
Sam Page

Bob Morton

Vic Russell
Andy Davidson
Bill Crawford
Alan Neilson
John Duncker
Billy McCourt
Walter Brown
Ronnie Nisbet
Brian Elder

Bill Pullar
James McCellan
Bob Buchanen
Eric Moore

lan Boyd

lan Fitzsimmons
Alex McFadyen
Colin Redmond
George MacMillan
Mike Jack
Thomas Wallace
Donald Gilmour
Tenant Douglas
Robert Foster
Les Clark

Les Brown

Ron Anderson

5 cars

John Kirk
Les Kay

Malcolm Watt

ht1

o) =

ht2 ht3 final total
12 12 29
15 23
12 8 22
5 17
8 6 14
10 13
5 6 11
8
4 4
6
2 2
4
3
3
1 1
2
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24.10.71 46 cars ht1 ht2 ht3 ht4 final total 32 cars ht1 ht2 ht3 final total

Saloon Stocks Superstox Hot Rods 23 Dougie Farrer 6 10 16 119 Alan Neilson 8 8 12 28
Heat 1 Heat 1 Demo 40 Howard Jarman 4 4 6 14 107 Malcolm Paterson 12 15 27
1st 152 James Begley 6 1st 70 Andy Davidson 12 1st 64 Les Kay 83 John Paterson 6 8 14 70 AndyDavidson 12 6 8 26
2nd 146 James Gordon 5 2nd 85 Sam Page 8 2nd 21 John Kirk 146 James Gordon 5 5 10 5 George MacMillan 1 2 10 13
3rd 40 Howard Jarman 4 3rd 104 Ronnie Nisbet 6 3rd 130 Malcolm Watt 106 Hamish Buchanan 5 3 1 9 94 Vic Russell 12 12
4th 194 Duncan Muir 3 4th 9 John Duncker 5 4th 171 Tommy Davidson 126 Dennis Watson 4 4 8 9 John Duncker 5 6 11
5th 116 Mick Reilly 2 5th 75 Bill Crawford 4 118 Johnny Davidson 6 6 81 Bill Pullar 2 3 6 11
6th 65 David Wylie 1 6th 31 Tenant Douglas 3 152 James Begley 6 6 6 Walter Brown 5 4 9
7th 81 Bill Pullar 2 196 Kenny Ireland 5 85 Sam Page 8 8
8th 5 George MacMillan 1 121 Pete Malone 3 1 4 31 Tenant Douglas 3 4 7
151 Laurie Bunyan 4 4 145 Ron Anderson 4 1 2 7
Heat 2 Heat 2 194 Duncan Muir 3 3 104 Ronnie Nisbet 6 6
1st 23 Dougie Farrer 6 1st 94 Vic Russell 12 299 David Phillip 3 3 55 Bob Morton 5 5
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan 5 2nd 119 Alan Neilson 8 61 lan Ramsay 2 2 75 Bill Crawford 4 4
3rd 126 Dennis Watson 4 3rd 70 Andy Davidson 6 116 Mick Reilly 2 2 51 William Mitchell 3 3
4th 299 David Philp 3 4th 55 Bob Morton 5 186 Andrew McLellan 2 2 90 James McCellan 2 2
5th 207 Bert Stevens 2 5th 145 Ron Anderson 4 207 Bert Stevens 2 2 36 Billy McCourt 1 1
6th 157 Norman McDonald 1 6th 51 William Mitchell 3 320 Robin Borthwick 2 2 89 lan Fitzsimmons 1 1
7th 90 James McCellan 2 65 David Wylie 1 1 10 lan Boyd 0
8th 89 lan Fitzsimmons 1 157 Norman McDonald 1 1 13 George Marshall 0
163 Donald Keddie 1 1 17 Mike Jack 0
Heat 3 Heat 3 69 N/A 0 29 Donald Gilmour 0
1st 83 John Paterson 6 1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 12 82 Alex Baxter 0 33 Robert Foster 0
2nd 146 James Gordon 5 2nd 119 Alan Neilson 8 105 Bob Smith 0 39 Les Clark 0
3rd 40 Howard Jarman 4 3rd 9 John Duncker 6 110 Ashley Reith 0 42 Brian Elder 0
4th 121 Pete Malone 3 4th 6 Walter Brown 5 125 Robert Chapman 0 49 Eric Moore 0
5th 186 Andrew McLellan 2 5th 31 Tenant Douglas 4 135 Kenneth Bunyan 0 56 Philip Roberts 0
6th 163 Donald Keddie 1 6th 81 Bill Pullar 3 140 Billy Wait 0 74 Alex McFadyen 0
7th 5 George MacMillan 2 141 Nat Cunningham 0
8th 145 Ron Anderson 1 144 James McNeill 0
161 Dave McCulloch 0 4 cars
Heat 4 Final 166 Jim Sharp 0 21  John Kirk
1st 118 Johnny Davidson 6 1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 15 167 Bill McLellan 0 64 Les Kay
2nd 196 Kenny Ireland 5 2nd 119 Alan Neilson 12 195 Andy Johnstone 0 130 Malcolm Watt
3rd 126 Dennis Watson 4 3rd 5 George MacMillan 10 200 Adrian Armit 0 171 Tommy Davidson
4th 106 Hamish Buchanan 3 4th 70 Andy Davidson 8 219 Derek Mackie 0
5th 61 lan Ramsay 2 5th 81 Bill Pullar 6 240 John Reid 0
6th 121 Pete Malone 1 6th 6 Walter Brown 4 250 James Weir 0
7th 145 Ron Anderson 2 258 Alistair Hutchison 0
8th 36 Billy McCourt 1 272 Hugh Johnstone 0
289 Robert Blackie 0
Final 291 Leslley Willocks 0
1st 23 Dougie Farrer 10 310 Earl Ogg 0
2nd 83 John Paterson 8 314 George Spalding 0
3rd 40 Howard Jarman 6 316 Ronald Berry 0
4th 151 Laurie Bunyan 4 318 James Law 0
5th 320 Robin Borthwick 2
6th 106 Hamish Buchanan 1




30.10.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

105
152
316
58
219
186

106
320
40
121
196
124

316
23
152
118
65
290

320
103
196
40
125
207

316
40
23

152

320

106

Bob Smith
James Begley
Ronald Berry
Gus Ellis

Derek Mackie
Andrew McLellan

Hamish Buchanan
Robin Borthwick
Howard Jarman
Pete Malone
Kenny Ireland
Philip Winfield

Ronald Berry
Dougie Farrer
James Begley
Johnny Davidson
David Wylie
John Wightman

Robin Borthwick
Robert Dow
Kenny Ireland
Howard Jarman
Robert Chapman
Bert Stevens

Ronald Berry
Howard Jarman
Dougie Farrer
James Begley
Robin Borthwick
Hamish Buchanan

- NDNWrOaOo = NDNWhrH,Ooo - NDNWrOoaao = NDNWh,Ooo

iy
o

- N O O

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 70
2nd 81
3rd 9
4th 75
5th 119
6th 6
7th 94
8th 85
Heat 2
1st 70
2nd 9
3rd 94
4th 55
5th 145
6th 13
7th 27
8th 5
Final
1st 9
2nd 6
3rd 70
4th 94
5th 55
6th 51
7th 119
8th 85

Andy Davidson
Bill Pullar
John Duncker
Bill Crawford
Alan Neilson
Walter Brown
Vic Russell
Sam Page

Andy Davidson
John Duncker

Vic Russell

Bob Morton

Ron Anderson
George Marshall
Thomas Wallace
George MacMillan

John Duncker
Walter Brown
Andy Davidson
Vic Russell
Bob Morton
William Mitchell
Alan Neilson
Sam Page

Hot Rods
Race 1

12 1st 64 Les Kay

8 2nd E9 Bryan Pedley

6 3rd E331 Phil Powell

5

4 Race 2

3 1st 64 Les Kay

2 2nd E306 George Polley

1 3rd E331 Phil Powell
4th 130 Malcolm Watt
5th E9 Bryan Pedley

12

8 Final

6 i1st E306 George Polley

5 2nd E9 Bryan Pedley

4 3rd E331 Phil Powell

3 4th 64 Les Kay

2 5th 21 John Kirk

1

15

12

10

8

6

4

2

1
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316
40
152
320
23
106
105
196
103
58
118
121
65
125
219
124
186
207
290
50
80
82
110
123
126
129
133
135
140
144
151
157
161
162
163
165
167
182
183
194
195
200
235
258
289
291
295
299
310

49 cars

Ronald Berry
Howard Jarman
James Begley
Robin Borthwick
Dougie Farrer
Hamish Buchanan
Bob Smith
Kenny Ireland
Robert Dow

Gus Ellis

Johnny Davidson
Pete Malone
David Wylie
Robert Chapman
Derek Mackie
Philip Winfield
Andrew McLellan
Bert Stevens
John Wightman
Bill Butler

Jack Keeton
Alex Baxter
Ashley Reith
James McCulloch
Dennis Watson
Alfred Clark

lan Wainwright
Kenneth Bunyan
Billy Wait

James McNeill
Laurie Bunyan

Norman McDonald

Dave McCulloch
Malcolm Chesher
Donald Keddie
Alan Brash

Bill McLellan
Gordon Edwards
John Brady
Duncan Muir
Andy Johnstone
Adrian Armit
Jock Robertson
Alistair Hutchison
Robert Blackie
Leslley Willocks
Bobby Munro
David Philp

Earl Ogg

ht1
4

5

ht2 ht3 ht4 final total

6 10 20
4 3 8 15
4 4 13
5 6 2 13
5 6 11
6 1 7
2 4
5
3
3
2
2
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70

94

55
81
119
75
51
145
13
27
85

10
12
25
33
39
41
42
44
49
74
77
84
89
90
97
107
114

64
E9
E306
E331
130
21

32 cars

Andy Davidson
John Duncker
Vic Russell
Walter Brown
Bob Morton

Bill Pullar

Alan Neilson
Bill Crawford
William Mitchell
Ron Anderson
George Marshall
Thomas Wallace
Sam Page
George MacMillan
Colin Redmond
lan Boyd

Philip Roberts
Robert Lyons
Robert Foster
Les Clark
Gordon McDougall
Brian Elder
Raymond Baker
Eric Moore

Alex McFadyen
James Dickson
Les Brown

lan Fitzsimmons
James McCellan
Camie Cameron
Malcolm Paterson
Michael Moran

6 cars
Les Kay
Bryan Pedley
George Polley
Phil Powell
Malcolm Watt
John Kirk

ht1
12

6
2
3

& 0

ht1

5

4

ht2 ht3
12

8
6

5

w b

ht2 ht3
6

wWwphOoaDN

final total
10 34
15 29
8 16
12 15
6 11
8
2 6
5
4 4
4
3
2
1 2
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
final total
4 16
8 15
10 15
6 14
3
2 2




31.10.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 83 John Paterson
2nd 105 Bob Smith
3rd 110 Ashley Reith
4th 61 lan Ramsay
5th 103 Robert Dow
6th 162 Dave McCulloch

Cock O The North

1st 316 Ronald Berry
2nd 23 Dougie Farrer
3rd 106 Hamish Buchanan
4th 146 James Gordon
5th 248 Eddy Stevenson
6th 50 Bill Butler
Heat 2
1st 320 Robin Borthwick
2nd 165 Alan Brash
3rd 219 Derek Mackie
4th 69 David Wylie
5th 40 Howard Jarman
6th 290 John Wightman
Final
1st 320 Robin Borthwick
2nd 316 Ronald Berry
3rd 23 Dougie Farrer
4th 106 Hamish Buchanan
5th 103 Robert Dow

6th 83 John Paterson
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Superstox

Heat 1
1st 75 Bill Crawford
2nd 6 Walter Brown
3rd 10 Ilan Boyd
4th 27 Thomas Wallace
5th 36 Billy McCourt
6th 74 Alex McFadyen
7th 51 William Mitchell
8th 94 Vic Russell

Cock O The North

1st 119 Alan Neilson

2nd 70 Andy Davidson
3rd 55 Bob Morton

4th 107 Malcolm Paterson
5th 31 Tenant Douglas
6th 9 John Duncker

7th 81 Bill Pullar

8th 85 Sam Page
Final

1st 55 Bob Morton

2nd 70 Andy Davidson
3rd 119 Alan Neilson

4th 94 Vic Russell

5th 107 Malcolm Paterson
6th 6 Walter Brown

7th 27 Thomas Wallace
8th 85 Sam Page

Hot Rods
Race 1
12 1st E306
8 2nd E9
6 3rd E331
5 4th 130
4 5th 64
3 6th 171
2
1
Race 2
15 1st E9
12 2nd E306
10 3rd 130
8 4th 21
6 5th 64
4 6th 171
2
1
Final
15 1st E306
12 2nd E9
10 3rd 130
8 4th E331
6 5th 64
4 6th 171
2
1

George Polley
Bryan Pedley
Phil Powell
Malcolm Watt
Les Kay

Tommy Davidsol

Bryan Pedley
George Polley
Malcolm Watt
John Kirk

Les Kay

Tommy Davidsol

George Polley
Bryan Pedley
Malcolm Watt
Phil Powell

Les Kay

Tommy Davidsol
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316
320
23
106
83
105
165
103
110
146
219
61
65
40
248
50
161
290
19
53
80
82
118
121
123
124
125
126
129
133
135
136
140
143
144
152
157
162
167
182
183
186
194
195
196
200
207
222
224
235
242
258
263
272
275
291
293
295
310
318

60 cars ht1 CotN ht2

Ronald Berry 10 8
Robin Borthwick 6 10
Dougie Farrer 8 6
Hamish Buchanan 6 4
John Paterson 6 1
Bob Smith 5

Alan Brash 5

Robert Dow 2 2
Ashley Reith 4

James Gordon 4

Derek Mackie 4

lan Ramsay 3
David Wylie

Howard Jarman 2
Eddy Stevenson

Bill Butler 1
Dave McCulloch 1

John Wightman 1
Basher Forrest

Thomas Farrer

Jack Keeton

Alex Baxter

Johnny Davidson

Pete Malone

James McCulloch

Philip Winfield

Robert Chapman

Dennis Watson

Alfred Clark

lan Wainwright

Kenneth Bunyan

George Wotherspoon

Billy Wait

Reginald Keene

James McNeill

James Begley

Norman McDonald

Malcolm Chesher

Bill McLellan

Gordon Edwards

John Brady

Andrew McLellan

Duncan Muir

Andy Johnstone

Kenny Ireland

Adrian Armit

Bert Stevens

Fraser Dunlop

Gordon Lile

Jock Robertson

Dick Lamont

Alistair Hutchison

Bill Brown

Hugh Johnstone

Ralph Sibbald

Leslley Willocks

William Geckie

Bobby Munro

Earl Ogg

James Law

w

final total

18
16
14
10

N
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55
119
70
107
6
75
94
27
10
31
9
36
74
51
81
85
3
5
12
13
33
41
42
49
84
89
90
97
104
114
145

E306
E9
130
E331
64
21
171
11
99

31 cars

Bob Morton
Alan Neilson
Andy Davidson
Malcolm Paterson
Walter Brown
Bill Crawford
Vic Russell
Thomas Wallace
lan Boyd

Tenant Douglas
John Duncker
Billy McCourt
Alex McFadyen
William Mitchell
Bill Pullar

Sam Page

Colin Redmond
George MacMillan
Bob Buchanen
Philip Roberts
Robert Foster
Gordon McDougall
Brian Elder

Eric Moore

Les Brown

lan Fitzsimmons
James McCellan
Camie Cameron
Ronnie Nisbet
Michael Moran
Ron Anderson

9 cars
George Polley
Bryan Pedley
Malcolm Watt
Phil Powell
Les Kay
John Kirk
Tommy Davidson

James Jackson

ht1

o O

w b~

ht1
6
5
3
4
2

1

ht2 ht3

10
15
12

(=2}

ht2 ht3
5
6
4

Wi
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final total
15 25
10 25
12 24
6 14
4 12
12
8 9
2 7
6
6
4
4
3
2
2
1 2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
final total
10 21
8 19
6 13
4 8
2 6
3
1 3
0
0




ARMADALE

George Barnett
Robin Borthwick
Hamish Buchanan
Sam Owens

Billy Wait

James Begley

Robin Borthwick
David Philp

John Wightman
Hamish Buchanan
Derek Mackie
Howard Jarman

Andrew McLellan
Eddy Stevenson
Ralph Sibbald
Sam Owens
Robert Chapman
Bill Brown

George Barnett
Robin Borthwick
David Philp
John Wightman
Howard Jarman

07.11.71
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1
1st 78
2nd 320
3rd 106
4th 150
5th 140
6th 152
Heat 2
1st 320
2nd 299
3rd 290
4th 106
5th 219
6th 40
Heat 3
1st 186
2nd 248
3rd 275
4th 150
5th 125
6th 263
Final
1st 78
2nd 320
3rd 299
4th 290
5th 40
6th 248

Eddy Stevenson
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 9
2nd 55
3rd 145
4th 81
5th 31
6th 75
7th 12
8th 5
Heat 2
1st 9
2nd 6
3rd 31
4th 12
5th 81
6th 5
7th 145
8th 41
Final
1st 9
2nd 145
3rd 55
4th 81
5th 31
6th 5
7th 51
8th 85

John Duncker
Bob Morton

Ron Anderson
Bill Pullar

Tenant Douglas
Bill Crawford

Bob Buchanen
George MacMillan

John Duncker
Walter Brown
Tenant Douglas
Bob Buchanen

Bill Pullar

George MacMillan
Ron Anderson
Gordon McDougall

John Duncker
Ron Anderson
Bob Morton

Bill Pullar

Tenant Douglas
George MacMillan
William Mitchell
Sam Page
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320
78
299
290
106
186
248
150
275
40
125
219
140
263
152
16
23
69
118
162
165
167
183
195
196
235
258
273
284
314
316

31 cars
Robin Borthwick
George Barnett
David Philp
John Wightman
Hamish Buchanan
Andrew McLellan
Eddy Stevenson
Sam Owens
Ralph Sibbald
Howard Jarman
Robert Chapman
Derek Mackie
Billy Wait
Bill Brown
James Begley
John Leckie Jnr
Dougie Farrer
David Wylie
Johnny Davidson
Dave McCulloch
Alan Brash
Bill McLellan
John Brady
Andy Johnstone
Kenny Ireland
Jock Robertson
Alistair Hutchison
Mathew MacKay
Samuel Elder
George Spalding
Ronald Berry

ht1
5
6

ht2 ht3
6
5
4
3
6
5
3
4
1
2
2

final total
8 19
10 16
6 11
4
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145
55
81
31

12
75
51
41
85

33
42
74
89
90
97

19 cars

John Duncker
Ron Anderson
Bob Morton

Bill Pullar

Tenant Douglas
George MacMillan
Walter Brown
Bob Buchanen
Bill Crawford
William Mitchell
Gordon McDougall
Sam Page

Colin Redmond
Robert Foster
Brian Elder

Alex McFadyen
lan Fitzsimmons
James McCellan
Camie Cameron

ht1
12

- 5 01 0O

N

ht2 ht3
12

2

G100 WOoO

final total
15 39
12 20
10 18
8 17
6 16
4 8
8
7
3
2 2
1
1 1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0




